A twenty (20.0) foot wide tract of land, the centerline being more particularly described as 
follows: Commencing at the southwest corner of Lot Two (2) Chief Fab Second 
Subdivision; thence northerly along the westerly line of said Lot Two (2), a distance of two 
hundred fifty five (255.0) feet to the ACTUAL Point of Beginning; thence deflecting right 
82º51’18” and running easterly a distance of seventy seven (77.0) feet to the point of 
termination. The side lines of the above described tract shall be prolonged or shortened as 
required to terminate on the boundary of Grantor’s property.